Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Scottish SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG
Swimming (Under S.A.S.A. Laws)
Synchro

Event: SCOTTISH SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING CLUB Venue: Inverness Leisure Centre
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 Date: Saturday 21st September 2019
Club Championship Free Solo - RESULTS
Referee Chief Recorder Judge Execution Artistic Impression Difficulty
Elizabeth Bowman Phyllis McLean 1 Linda Atkinson (WC) Heather Gill (WC) Margo Wimberley (EE)
2 Wyn McFadyen (NN) Eva Akhter (EE) Lynne Harper (WN)
3 Ailish Douglas (WC) Cath Fleming (EE) Anne Kane (WC)
Fina Evaluator 4 Viv Fleming (EE) Lindsay Makin (WG) Irene Glen (EF)
5 Average Score Average Score Average Score
Judges Routine
Pos Name Club Component 1 2 3 4 5 % Calc Pen Score
1 Bethany Thomas Nairn SSC Execution 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.7 6.7 30%  20.0000
Artistic Impression 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.1 6.9 40%  27.6000 0.0 67.6000
Difficulty 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.7 30%  20.0000
2 Niamh Peters Nairn SSC Execution 6.1 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.5 30%  19.7000
Artistic Impression 6.3 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.5 40%  26.1330 0.0 64.9330
Difficulty 65 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.4 30%  19.1000
3 Tabitha Steven Clydebank ASC Execution 6.3 6.4 5.9 6.3 6.2 30%  18.8000
Artistic Impression 6.4 6.6 6.8 6.4 6.6 40%  26.1330 0.0 64.1330
Difficulty 6.4 6.1 6.7 6.4 6.4 30%  19.2000
4 Kirsten McEwan Clydebank ASC Execution 6.2 6.7 6.2 6.5 6.4 30%  19.1000
Artistic Impression 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.5 6.4 40%  25.8670 0.0 63.9670

Difficulty 6.6 6.3 6.5 55 6.2 30% 19.0000



e
a1 |o
(%]

10

11

12

Scottish
Swimming

Synchro

Name
Niamh Peakman

Cara Tomnay

Lana Wallace

Corin Macdonald

Mae Paterson

Amy Short

Ailidh Brobyn

Alison Thomson

Club
Edinburgh SSC

Edinburgh SSC

Clydebank ASC

Nairn SSC

Edinburgh SSC

Grangemouth ASC

North Ayrshire ASC

Fife SSC

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG

(Under S.A.S.A. Laws)

Component
Execution

Artistic Impression
Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

(&2}
P L

6.1
6.5

5.9
6.0
6.4

6.0
5.9
5.9

5.7
5.7
6.0

5.7
5.6
6.2

55
53
5.6

5.6
5.3
5.2

55
5.4
5.4

[}
w I

6.4
6.0

6.0
6.2
5.7

6.0
5.9
5.7

5.9
5.8
5.8

5.8
5.9
5.6

5.4
5.8
5.6

5.1
5.6
5.2

53
53
5.1

Judges

[6;]
o 1@

6.8
6.2

5.8
6.4
5.7

5.4
6.7
6.0

5.8
6.3
6.1

6.1
6.5
5.6

5.3
5.9
5.7

5.4
5.7
5.4

5.2
5.4
53

o
o B

6.2
6.5

5.9
5.6
6.3

5.7
5.9
5.7

6.6
5.6
55

5.6
57
53

55
5.8
5.0

5.4
53
5.0

53
5.6
5.1

5.9
6.1
6.0

5.8
6.1
5.8

6.0
5.9
5.9

5.8
5.9
5.7

5.4
5.7
55

5.4
5.5
5.2

53
5.4
5.2

%
30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

Calc
18.2000
25.3330
19.0000

17.7000
24.4000
18.0000

17.5000
23.8670
17.4000

17.7000
23.2000
17.7000

17.3000
23.3330
16.9000

16.3000
23.0670
16.7000

16.2000
21.8670
15.6000

15.9000
21.6000
15.6000

Pen

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Routine

Score

62.5330

60.1000

58.7670

58.6000

57.5330

56.0670

53.6670

53.1000



Pos

13

14

Name
Erin Furey

Erin Patten

Scottish
Swimming

Synchro

Club

North Ayrshire ASC

North Ayrshire ASC

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG

(Under S.A.S.A. Laws)

Component
Execution

Artistic Impression
Difficulty

Execution
Artistic Impression

Difficulty

(&2}
R L

53
5.4

5.4
5.2
5.1

ol
w I

53
53

5.1
5.3
4.6

Judges

[6;]
o 1w

5.6
5.4

53
5.3
5.5

[6;]
o B

5.2
4.9

51
5.0
4.9

5.2
5.2
5.0

%
30%
40%
30%

30%
40%
30%

Calc
15.6000
21.3330
16.0000

15.6000
20.9330
15.0000

0.0

0.0

Routine

Score

52.9330

51.5330



