## Scottish Amateur Swimming Association SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG (Under S.A.S.A. Laws)

Event: SCOTTISH SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING CLUB
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Venue:	Inverness Leisure Centre
Date:	Saturday 21st September 2019

## **Club Championship Free Solo - RESULTS**

RefereeChief RecorderElizabeth BowmanPhyllis McLean

**Fina Evaluator** 

Judge	Execution	Artistic Impression	<u>Difficulty</u>
1	Linda Atkinson (WC)	Heather Gill (WC)	Margo Wimberley (EE)
2	Wyn McFadyen (NN)	Eva Akhter (EE)	Lynne Harper (WN)
3	Ailish Douglas (WC)	Cath Fleming (EE)	Anne Kane (WC)
4	Viv Fleming (EE)	Lindsay Makin (WG)	Irene Glen (EF)
5	Average Score	Average Score	Average Score

						<u>Judges</u>						Routine
<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Component	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>%</u>	Calc	<u>Pen</u>	<u>Score</u>
1	Bethany Thomas	Nairn SSC	<b>Execution</b>	6.6	6.8	6.6	6.7	6.7	30%	20.0000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	6.6	6.8	7.0	7.1	6.9	40%	27.6000	0.0	67.6000
			<u>Difficulty</u>	6.8	6.7	6.5	6.6	6.7	30%	20.0000		
2	Niamh Peters	Nairn SSC	Execution	6.1	6.7	6.5	6.7	6.5	30%	19.7000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	6.3	6.5	6.7	6.6	6.5	40%	26.1330	0.0	64.9330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	6.5	6.3	6.4	6.3	6.4	30%	19.1000		
3	Tabitha Steven	Clydebank ASC	Execution	6.3	6.4	5.9	6.3	6.2	30%	18.8000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	6.4	6.6	6.8	6.4	6.6	40%	26.1330	0.0	64.1330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	6.4	6.1	6.7	6.4	6.4	30%	19.2000		
4	Kirsten McEwan	Clydebank ASC	Execution	6.2	6.7	6.2	6.5	6.4	30%	19.1000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	6.5	6.2	6.5	6.5	6.4	40%	25.8670	0.0	63.9670
			Difficulty	6.6	6.3	6.5	5.5	6.2	30%	19.0000		



## Scottish Amateur Swimming Association SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG (Under S.A.S.A. Laws)

						<u>Judges</u>						Routine
<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Component	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>Calc</u>	<u>Pen</u>	<u>Score</u>
5	Niamh Peakman	Edinburgh SSC	<b>Execution</b>	5.9	6.3	5.9	6.2	6.1	30%	18.2000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	6.1	6.4	6.8	6.2	6.4	40%	25.3330	0.0	62.5330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	6.5	6.0	6.2	6.5	6.3	30%	19.0000		
6	Cara Tomnay	Edinburgh SSC	<u>Execution</u>	5.9	6.0	5.8	5.9	5.9	30%	17.7000		
Ü	Cara Tommay	Lambargir	Artistic Impression	6.0	6.2	6.4	5.6	6.1	40%	24.4000	0.0	60.1000
			Difficulty	6.4	5.7	5.7	6.3	6.0	30%	18.0000		
7	Lana Wallace	Clydebank ASC	<u>Execution</u>	6.0	6.0	5.4	5.7	5.8	30%	17.5000		
			Artistic Impression	5.9	5.9	6.7	5.9	6.1	40%	23.8670	0.0	58.7670
			<u>Difficulty</u>	5.9	5.7	6.0	5.7	5.8	30%	17.4000		
8	Corin Macdonald	Nairn SSC	Execution	5.7	5.9	5.8	6.6	6.0	30%	17.7000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	5.7	5.8	6.3	5.6	5.9	40%	23.2000	0.0	58.6000
			Difficulty	6.0	5.8	6.1	5.5	5.9	30%	17.7000		
9	Mae Paterson	Edinburgh SSC	Execution	5.7	5.8	6.1	5.6	5.8	30%	17.3000		
3	Wac i alcison	Lambargir	Artistic Impression	5.6	5.9	6.5	5.7	5.9	40%	23.3330	0.0	57.5330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	6.2	5.6	5.6	5.7	5.7	30%	16.9000	0.0	07.0000
10	Amy Short	Grangemouth ASC	<u>Execution</u>	5.5	5.4	5.3	5.5	5.4	30%	16.3000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	5.3	5.8	5.9	5.8	5.7	40%	23.0670	0.0	56.0670
			<u>Difficulty</u>	5.6	5.6	5.7	5.0	5.5	30%	16.7000		
11	Ailidh Brobyn	North Ayrshire ASC	Execution	5.6	5.1	5.4	5.4	5.4	30%	16.2000		
	•	·	Artistic Impression	5.3	5.6	5.7	5.3	5.5	40%	21.8670	0.0	53.6670
			Difficulty	5.2	5.2	5.4	5.0	5.2	30%	15.6000		
12	Alison Thomson	Fife SSC	Evenida		5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	000/	45.0000		
IΖ	Alloui Hiomson	FIIE SSC	Execution Artistic Impression	5.5	5.3	5.2	5.3	5.3	30%	15.9000	0.0	53.1000
			Artistic Impression	5.4	5.3	5.4	5.6	5.4	40%	21.6000	0.0	55.1000
			<u>Difficulty</u>	5.4	5.1	5.3	5.1	5.2	30%	15.6000		



## Scottish Amateur Swimming Association SYNCHRONISED SWIMMIMG (Under S.A.S.A. Laws)

						<u>Judges</u>						Routine
<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	Component	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>Calc</u>	<u>Pen</u>	<u>Score</u>
13	Erin Furey	North Ayrshire ASC	<b>Execution</b>	5.1	5.3	5.2	5.2	5.2	30%	15.6000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	5.3	5.3	5.6	5.2	5.4	40%	21.3330	0.0	52.9330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	5.4	5.3	5.4	4.9	5.3	30%	16.0000		
14	Erin Patten	North Ayrshire ASC	<b>Execution</b>	5.4	5.1	5.3	5.1	5.2	30%	15.6000		
			<b>Artistic Impression</b>	5.2	5.3	5.3	5.0	5.2	40%	20.9330	0.0	51.5330
			<u>Difficulty</u>	5.1	4.6	5.5	4.9	5.0	30%	15.0000		